

Jardins de les Dones de Negre, 1, 2a pl. 08930 Sant Adrià de Besòs, Barcelona (Spain) T. +34 933 562 615









FIRST STAGE RESEARCHER (R 1.6) IN THE FRAME OF THE ADVANCED PV **CHARACTERIZATION RESEARCH LINE - (Ref.93/2022)**

The Commission for the evaluation of the First Stage Researcher (R 1.6) in the frame of the Advanced PV characterization research line- (Ref.93/2022), has evaluated the documentation provided by the candidates, and proposes assignment of the position:

ROBERT FONOLL

Sant Adrià de Besòs, December 12th 2022

JOAN RAMON MORANTE i LLEONART -DNI 38768724Q -DNI 38768724Q RAMON,

(TCAT)

Firmado digitalmente por JOAN RAMON MORANTE i LLEONART - DNI 38768724Q (TCAT) (ICAT)

Nombre de reconocimiento (DN): c=ES,
o=FUNDACIO INSTITUT RECERCA

ENERGIA CATALUNYA (IREC),
2.5.4.97=VATES-G64946387,

ou=Treballador públic de nivell mig, title=Director, sn=MORANTE i LLEONART - DNI 38768724Q, givenName=JOAN serialNumber=IDCES-38768724Q cn=JOAN RAMON MORANTE i LLEONART

- DNI 38768724Q (TCAT) Fecha: 2022.12.15 18:34:54 +01'00'

por 46731379W JAIME

Juan Ramón Morante

Director 46731379W Firmado digitalmente

JAIME MARFA MARFA SANCHEZ (R: SANCHEZ (R: G64946387) Fecha: 2022.12.15 G64946387)

19:04:48 +01'00'

Jaume Marfà

Economic Director

Alejandro Pérez **Group Leader of Solar**